
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-1094

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/10/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2015 10/13/2015

Title: County Counsel recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign
Amendment I to Agreement No. 412-S1510, with Jones & Mayer to advise, assist, and represent the
County in employment proceedings for the Sheriff’s Office for the period of February 24, 2015 through
February 23, 2016, increasing the not to exceed amount by $90,000 for a total not to exceed amount
of $100,000, revising the scope of services, and revising the termination language, pending Counsel
and Risk approval and minor revisions.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Amendment I to Agm 412-S1510  10-13-15, 2. B - Fully Executed Agm No. 412-S1510 and
Approved Blue Route 10-13-15

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors10/13/2015 1 Pass

County Counsel recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign
Amendment I to Agreement No. 412-S1510, with Jones & Mayer to advise, assist, and represent the
County in employment proceedings for the Sheriff’s Office for the period of February 24, 2015
through February 23, 2016, increasing the not to exceed amount by $90,000 for a total not to exceed
amount of $100,000, revising the scope of services, and revising the termination language, pending
Counsel and Risk approval and minor revisions.

FUNDING:  General Fund.
DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION
The Board is being asked to approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Amendment I to
Agreement No. 412-S1510 with Jones & Mayer to advise, assist, and represent the County in
employment proceedings for the Sheriff’s Office for the period of February 24, 2015 through February
23, 2016, increasing the not to exceed amount by $90,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of
$100,000.00, revising the scope of services, and revising the termination language, pending Counsel
and Risk approval and minor revisions.

The Board is also being asked to make findings that it is more feasible and economical to engage an
outside Attorney to advise, assist, and represent the County in employment proceedings in
accordance with Ordinance 3.13.040.

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND
On February 24, 2015 the Purchasing Agent approved and executed Agreement No. 412-S1510 with
Jones & Mayer to advise, assist, and represent the County in employment proceedings for the
Sheriff’s Office.  The compensation of this Agreement has been amended, increasing from

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-1094, Version: 1

$10,000.00 to $100,000.00 for the period of February 24, 2015 through February 23, 2016 to
accommodate the departments estimated cost of services for the contract period.  The hourly rate for
Attorneys will not increase in this Amendment.  The hourly rate of $125 for Paralegals has been
added. The scope and termination language has also been revised.

ALTERNATIVES
N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT
N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION
Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Purchasing Agent to
sign Amendment I to Agreement No. 412-S1510 with Jones & Mayer.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
There is no change in Net County Cost.  Funding is available in the County Counsel and Sheriff’s
Office budgets.

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS
Following Board approval, the Procurement and Contracts Division will process Amendment I with
Jones & Mayer, and submit to the Purchasing Agent for execution.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT
N/A

CONTACT
Robyn Drivon, County Counsel

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

